
1152 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No, 39 

BUTTERFLIES AND 
NEW ZEALAND. 

MOTHS OF 

By G V. HUDSON, F.E.S., F.N.Z.INsT. 

Comprising 450 pages, including letterpress, index, and 
sixty-two plates. Bound in half-morocco. 

Price, £10 10s. per volume. Postage, ls. extra. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The subscription is at the rate of 
£4 per annum, including postage, PAYABLE IN ADVANCE. 

Single copies of the Gazette as follows :-
Ordinary Weekly Gazette : For the first 32 pages, 9d. 

increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or 
part thereof; postage, ld. 

Supplementary and Extraordinary Gazettes : For the 
first 8 pages, 6d. ; over 8 pages and not exceeding 
32 pages, 9d. ; increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 
16 pages or part thereof; postage, ld. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 6d. per line 
for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and 
any subsequent insertions. · 

All advertisements should be written on one side of the 
paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible 
hand. 

The number of insertions required must be written across 
the face of the advertisement. 

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 
of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by 
the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
publication. 

TURNBULL LIBRARY 

No. 1.--'--LIST OF Booxs. Gratis. 

BULLE TINS .. 

No. 2.-ZIMMERMAN's TEIRD VOYAGE OF CAPTAIN COOK, 
1776-1780. 

Price-Paper, 2s. 6d. ; cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage, 2d. 

No. 3.-JOURNAL KEPT IN NEW ZEALAND IN 1820 BY 
ENSIGN McRAE. 

Cloth, 3s. 6d. ; paper, 2s. 6d. Postage, 2d. each. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. 

SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR, .1927. 

Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 3d. 

V\7 ILD LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND. 

Ma~ual No. 5. 
Part II. Introduced Birds, Frogs, and Fishes. 

Paper, 4s. 6d. (postage 2d.), cloth, 7s. (postage 3d.). 

0 UST OMS TARD'F OF NEW ZEALAND. 
(COMPLETE WITH MINISTER'S DECISIONS.) 

Quarter cloth, £1 2s. 6d., postage ls. ; full cloth and 
index, £1 12s. 6d., postage ls. 

WILD LIFE IN NEW 
I L L U S T R A T E D. 

ZEALAND. 

Manual No. 2. 

Part I.-Mammalia. 

By the Hon. GEO. M. THOMSON, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst. 

Price, paper, 3s., cloth 5s.; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and 
II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth, 
10s. _6d. (postage, 6d. extra). 

REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC COMMITTEE, 1932. 

I N P A l\I P L E T F O R M. 

75 pages and cover. 
Price, 9d. Postage, ld. 

REPORT OF THE MONETARY COMMITTEE, 1934. 

I N P A l\I P H L E T F O R M. 

Price, 2s. 

CONTENTS. 

ADV~JRTISEMENTS 

ATT'OINT"1ENTS, ETC. 

BANUlUPTCY N01'JCES 

CnowN LANDS NonoEs 

LAND-

Postage, 2d. 

Birt,bs and Deaths Registration Act, Districts con-
stituted under --

Boundaries redefined 
Marriage Act, Districts constituted under 
Police-station, Taken for 
Quarry Purposes,, Taken for 
Railway Land, Dire~ting Sale of 
Reserved temporarily 
River-protection Works, Revoking Proclamation 

taking Land for 
River-protection Works, Taken for 
Road closed 
Road proclaimed 
Road Purposes, Taken for 
Roads, Classification of 
Roads declared to be Government Roads 
Roads proclaimed and closed .. 
Street Purposes, Revoking Portion of Proclamation 

taking Land for, &c. 
St,reet-widening, Taken for 
Streets exempted from the Provisions of Section 128 

of the Public Works Act 

LAND TRANSFER AcT NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Californian Quail, Reimposing Protect.ion on 
Domain Board appointed 
Electricity, Consenting to Assignment of Rights, 

&c., to use Water to generate 
Electricity, License to use Water for, &c. 
Electricity, Revoking Licenses to use Water for, &c. 
Loan Conversion Orders 
Loans, Consenting to raising and varying Deter-

minations in respect of 
Mining Privileges to be struck off the. Register 
Native Laud Act, Notice of Adoption under 
Native Reservation, Election of Committee to con-

trol 
Noxious Weeds, Plants declared to be .. 
Officiating Ministers for 1936 .. 
Opossums, Open Season for taking or killing 
Poll for Proposed Loan 
Public Trustee, Deceased Persons' Estates placed 

under charge of 
Public Trustee : Elections to administer Estates .. 
Public Trustee, Notice by 
Regulations relating to Perch-fishing amended 
Regulations under Health Act relating to bottling 

of Milk amended · 
Regulations under the Explosive and Dangerous 

Goods Act amended 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand : W E>eklv Statement 

of Assets and Liabilities • 
Royal Society of New Zealand: l<'ellows elected 
Sales Tax Act : Licenses issued to ,vholesalcrs 
Tenders 

SHIPPING-
Notice to Mariners 

PAGE 
l].1,6 

1135 

1145 

1145 

1118 
1137 
1117 
1121 
1121 
1124 
1134 

1122 
1122 
1120 
1120 
1120 
1136 
1123 
1118 

1122 
1122 

1133 

1146 

1134 
1124 

1123 
1124 
1125 
1126 

1132 
1143 
1138 

1138 
1138 
1138 
1133 
11:{6 

1141 
1143 
1145 
1124 

1123 

1125 

1144 
1138 
1139 
1144 

1138 

By Authority: G. H. LONEY, Government Printer, Wellington. 
Price ls.] 


