${ m R}^{ m eport}$ of the economic committee, 1932. T HE BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS OF NEW ZEALAND.

By G V. HUDSON, F.E.S., F.N.Z.INST.

Comprising 450 pages, including letterpress, index, and sixty-two plates. Bound in half-morocco. Price, £10 10s. per volume. Postage, 1s. extra.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

S UBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription is at the rate of £4 per annum including post-

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription is at the rate of £4 per annum, including postage, PAYABLE IN ADVANCE. Single copies of the Gazette as follows :— Ordinary Weekly Gazette : For the first 32 pages, 9d. increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or part thereof; postage, 1d. Supplementary and Extraordinary Gazettes : For the first 8 pages, 6d.; over 8 pages and not exceeding 32 pages, 9d.; increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 16 pages or part thereof; postage, 1d. Advertisements are charged at the rate of 6d. per line for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and any subsequent insertions.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible hand.

The number of insertions required must be written across

the face of the advertisement. The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

TURNBULL LIBRARY BULLETINS.

No. 1.-LIST OF BOOKS. Gratis.

- NO. 2.-ZIMMERMAN'S THIRD VOYAGE OF CAPTAIN COOK, 1776-1780.
- Price-Paper, 2s. 6d.; cloth, 3s. 6d. Postage, 2d. NO. 3.-JOURNAL KEPT IN NEW ZEALAND IN 1820 BY ENSIGN MCRAE.

Cloth, 3s. 6d.; paper, 2s. 6d. Postage, 2d. each.

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

ROYALTY ΙN NEW ZEALAND.

SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR, 1927.

Price, 2s. 6d.

WILD LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND.

Manual No. 5.

Postage, 3d.

Part II. Introduced Birds, Frogs, and Fishes. Paper, 4s. 6d. (postage 2d.), cloth, 7s. (postage 3d.).

USTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND. (COMPLETE WITH MINISTER'S DECISIONS.)

Quarter cloth, £1 2s. 6d., postage 1s.; full cloth and index, £1 12s. 6d., postage 1s.

TTLD LIFE INNEW ZEALAND. ILLUSTRATED. Manual No. 2. Part I.-Mammalia.

By the Hon. GEO. M. THOMSON, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst.

Price, paper, 3s., cloth 5s.; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth, 10s. 6d. (postage, 6d. extra).

IN PAMPLET FORM. 75 pages and cover. Price, 9d.

Postage, 1d.

 ${
m R}^{
m eport$ of the monetary committee, 1934.

IN PAMPHLET FORM.

Price, 2s. Postage, 2d.

CONTENTS.

Advertisements	расе 1146
Appointments, etc	1135
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	1145
CROWN LANDS NOTICES	1145
LAND-	
Births and Deaths Registration Act, Districts con-	1110
stituted under	1118
Manuface Ast Districtor constitute 1 and 1	$\frac{1137}{1117}$
Police-station, Taken for	1121
Quarry Purposes, Taken for	1121
Railway Land, Directing Sale of	1124
Reserved temporarily	1134
River-protection Works, Revoking Proclamation	
taking Land for	1122
River-protection Works, Taken for	$\frac{1122}{1120}$
Davad anne la inte d	1120
Pond Durposed Taken for	1120
Roads, Classification of	1136
Roads declared to be Government Roads	1123
Roads proclaimed and closed	1118
Street Purposes, Revoking Portion of Proclamation	
taking Land for, &c	1122
Street-widening, Taken for	1122
Streets exempted from the Provisions of Section 128 of the Public Works Act	1133
of the Public Works Act	1100
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	1146
Miscellaneous-	
Californian Quail, Reimposing Protection on	1134
Domain Board appointed	1124
	1123
Electricity, License to use Water for, &c.	$1123 \\ 1124$
Electricity, Revoking Licenses to use Water for, &c.	1124 1125
Loan Conversion Orders	1126
Loans, Consenting to raising and varying Deter-	
minations in respect of	1132
Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register	1143
Native Land Act, Notice of Adoption under Native Reservation, Election of Committee to con-	1138
trol	1138
Noxious Weeds, Plants declared to be	1138
Officiating Ministers for 1936	1138
Opossums, Open Season for taking or killing	1133
Poll for Proposed Loan Public Trustee, Deceased Persons' Estates placed	1136
under charge of Public Trustee : Elections to administer Estates	1141
Public Trustee : Elections to administer Estates Public Trustee, Notice by	1143
	$\begin{array}{c} 1145\\1124 \end{array}$
Regulations relating to Perch-fishing amended Regulations under Health Act relating to bottling	1124
of Milk amended	1123
Regulations under the Explosive and Dangerous	
Goods Act amended	1125
Reserve Bank of New Zealand : Weekly Statement	
of Assets and Liabilities	1144
Royal Society of New Zealand : Fellows elected	1138
Sales Tax Act : Licenses issued to Wholesalers	1139
Tenders	1144
SHIPPING— Notice to Mariners	1138

By Authority: G. H. LONEY, Government Printer, Wellington.

[No. 39